Sites covered
Subsites covered

Mute Swan
Bewick's Swan
Whooper Swan
Black Swan
Pink-footed Goose

Greenland White-fronted Goose

Greylag Goose
Bar-headed Goose
Snow Goose
Canada Goose
Barnacle Goose
Dark-Bellied Brent Goose
Light-bellied Brent Goose
Black Brant
Feral/hybrid Goose
Ruddy Shelduck
Shelduck

Wigeon

American Wigeon
Gadwall
Green-winged Teal
Baikal Teal

Teal

Mallard

Feral/hybrid Mallard type
Black Duck

Pintail

Garganey

Shoveler

Pochard
Ring-necked Duck
Tufted Duck

Scaup

Aythya species
Long-tailed Duck
Eider

Common Scoter
Velvet Scoter
Goldeneye

Smew

Red-breasted Merganser
Goosander

Ruddy Duck
Unidentified Duck
Red-throated Diver
Black-throated Diver
Pacific Diver

Great Northern Diver
Unidentified Diver
Little Grebe

Great Crested Grebe
Red-necked Grebe
Slavonian Grebe
Black-necked Grebe
Cormorant

Shag

Unidentified Cormorant/Shag

Little Egret

Cattle Egret
Great White Egret
Grey Heron
Glossy lbis
Spoonbill

Water Rail
Moorhen

Coot
QOystercatcher

Cygnus olor

Cygnus columbianus
Cygnus cygnus

Cygnus atratus

Anser brachyrhyncus
Anser albifrons flavirostris
Anser anser

Anser indicus

Anser caerulescens
Branta canadensis
Branta leucopsis

Branta bernicla bernicla
Branta bernicla hrota
Branta bernicla nigricans

Tadorna ferruginea
Tadorna tadorna
Anas penelope
Anas americana
Anas strepera
Anas carolinensis
Anas formosa
Anas crecca

Anas platyrhynchos

Anas rubripes

Anas acuta

Anas querquedula
Anas clypeata
Aythya ferina
Aythya collaris
Aythya fuligula
Aythya marila
Aythya sp.

Clangula hyemalis
Somateria mollissima
Melanitta nigra
Melanitta fusca
Bucephala clangula
Mergellus albellus
Mergus serrator
Mergus merganser
Oxyura jamaicensis
Anas sp.

Gavia stellata

Gavia arctica

Gavia pacifica
Gavia immer

Gavia sp.
Tachybaptus ruficollis
Podiceps cristatus
Podiceps grisegena
Podiceps auritus
Podiceps nigricollis
Phalacrocorax carbo
Phalacrocorax aristotelis
Phalacrocorax sp.
Egretta garzetta
Bubulcus ibis

Ardea alba

Ardea cinerea
Plegadis falcinellus
Platalea leucorodia
Rallus aquaticus
Gallinula chloropus
Fulica atra
Haematopus ostralegus

Sep
99
187

1363

352

14

434
25

358
3532

219

3848

5426

27

457
39

319

90

38

13

25

613
164

1256
102

662

430

9
255
1837

Oct Nov  Dec
122 117 139
332 287 355

2597 2670 2844
5 5
3332 4527 3577
5 5 5
20 23 12
366 8158 8645
1463 3226 1616
1 1 1
194 329 139
5073 2062

2
10092 23614 16360
2
79 68 41
1480 3524 5085
15346 23084 27101
2 1 1
263 173 350
1 1 1

9832 13398 16021

12112 8611 8271
53 5

1
231 688 641

1
1294 1309 1537
63 3367 1053
1 2
2279 18384 5639
170 786 144

2

2 7 22
6 7 4
12768 6286 5438
82 357 796
1
961 878 864
2 1
1

156 167 111
30 24 14

185 406 464

880 601 701
476 621 692

14 14 11
2897 1995 1597
728 730 546

10 79 71
832 373 251

942 566 583

4 5 3
29 23 13
394 315 1814

4149 17761 10111

Jan
208
620

3962
100
12212

10
8484
3209

1
1

50

1391

22508
1

139

2
6776
41976
1

545

4

1
21180
10467
3

842

2132
2139

7989
525

24

7818

1187

1345

211
20

714

643
1030

36

1643
629

187

538

6

13
334
7830

Feb
116
255

1905
36
2571
12

9356
1589

35

1399

19132

85

5037
19333

311

12690

6006

733

1186
1053

3040
357

22

5779

692

992

213
34

461

14
374
721

56

1214
577
81
211

385

3

15
269
1331

Mar

111

247

1104

1893

8345
378

1290

9149

86

1647
6906

283

6629

2291

374

485
287

1469

459

112

484

86
16

194

227
260

754
65

165

213
1

3
15
287
515

23203 33601 29677 29423 26738 26538 12405



Ringed Plover
Golden Plover
Grey Plover
Lapwing

Knot

Sanderling

Little Stint

Curlew Sandpiper
Purple Sandpiper
Dunlin
Buff-breasted Sandpiper
Ruff

Jack Snipe

Snipe

Woodcock
Black-tailed Godwit
Bar-tailed Godwit
Whimbrel

Curlew

Common Sandpiper
Green Sandpiper
Spotted Redshank
Greenshank
Lesser Yellowlegs
Redshank
Turnstone
Wilson's Phalarope
Unidentified wader sp.
Mediterranean Gull
Little Gull
Black-headed Gull
Ring-billed Gull
Common Gull

Lesser Black-backed Gull

Herring Gull
Yellow-legged Gull
American Herring Gull
Iceland Gull

Glaucous Gull

Great Black-backed Gull
Unidentified gull
Sandwich Tern
Roseate Tern
Common Tern

Arctic Tern

Forster's Tern
Unidentified Tern
Kingfisher

Sep
Charadrius hiaticula 1748
Pluvialis apricaria 3190
Pluvialis squatarola 350
Vanellus vanellus 2570
Calidris canutus 3242
Calidris alba 1755
Calidris minuta
Calidris ferruginea 13
Calidris maritima
Calidris alpina 2028
Tryngites subruficollis 3
Philomachus pugnax 2
Lymnocryptes minimus
Gallinago gallinago 84
Scolopax rusticola
Limosa limosa 7650
Limosa lapponica 3005
Numenius phaeopus 33
Numenius arquata 6986
Actitus hypoleucos 9
Tringa ochropus 4
Tringa erythropus
Tringa nebularia 344
Tringa flavipes
Tringa totanus 9286
Arenaria interpres 864
Phalaropus tricolor
Larus melanocephalus 11
Larus minutus 1
Chroicocephalus ridibundus 14507
Larus delawarensis
Larus canus 4264
Larus fuscus 2135
Larus argentatus 2134

Larus arg. Cachinnans michahellis 1
Larus argentatus smithsonianus

Larus glaucoides

Larus hyperboreus

Larus marinus 888
Larus sp.

Sterna sandvicensis 570
Sterna dougallii 12
Sterna hirundo 135
Sterna paradisaea 28
Sterna forsteri

Sterna sp.

Alcedo atthis 8

Oct
4584
39139
523
13896
7941
2782
11
9482
28
255

19260
9198

13605

13

643

21357
2228

157
41

29824
12296

1629
4739

1948
152

14

Nov
5011
49286
1231
33690
14642
2194

67

16015

37

695

16871
6550

13604

530

16630
2350

26
41

19370
13234

7549
4995

1749
13

Dec
4115
56431
1330
45761
13179
2436

16
30231

467

8659
9736

12222

491

13947
1997

170
21

21245

11051
6042
4035

10
1387
96

Jan

4794
20560
3242
35981
21842
2680

67
34152

614

12519
9545
11
15592

600

11315
3014

1629
21

24363
10908

3247
5302

Feb

3599
15007
1495
20848
17689
2838
1

17
31969

10

347

9947
13903

14050

444

12681
2371

730
35

18518
10385

692
2465

1045
635

Mar

526
9967
734
624
16175
714

78
7694

127

8039
4931

3880

219

8242

1633

11

8460

2924

321
1703

633



